AFN #2014002062 Recorded 12/01/2014 at 01:56 PM DocType: ASGN Filed by: FIRST
AMERICAN CORELOGIC INC Page: 1 of 2 Auditor Timothy O. Todd Skamania County,
WA

When recorded mail to:
CoreLogic

Mail Stop: ASGN

1 CoreLogic Drive
Westlake, TX 76262-9823

This space for Recorder's use

NOHO OB G
Bank of America

DocID# 1832258360414567 Prepared By:
Diana De Avila
Tax ID: 02063200020400 800-444-4302
1800 Tapo Canyon Road
Simi Valley, CA 93063
Property Address:
72 Deville DRIVE
Stevenson, WA 98648

WAO-ADT 30539308  11/10/2014 GCA731B

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST
For Value Received, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME
LOANS SERVICING, LP, FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP whose address is
1800 TAPO CANYON ROAD, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063 does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and
convey unto CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC whose address is 1610 E. ANDREW PL.
SUITE B150, SANTA ANA, CA 92705 all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust described
below together with the note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due
thereon with interest and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Beneficiary: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC,
("MERS"), AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR TAYLOR, BEAN &
WHITAKER MORTGAGE CORP., BENEFICIARY OF THE
SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Made By: DONEALD HOLBERT JR AND LORI HOLBERT, HUSBAND AND
WIFE
Original Trustee: SKAMANIA COUNTY TITLE

Date of Deed of Trust: 5/27/2008
Original Loan Amount: $190,018.00

Recorded in Skamania County, WA on: 5/30/2008, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number F
2008170058

Property Legal Description:

A TRACT OF LAND IN THE WEST HALF OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER
OF THE NORTHEAST QAURTER OF SECTION32, TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 6 EAST OF THE
WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, IN THE COUNTY OF SKAMANIA, STATE OF WASHINGTON,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: LOT 3 OF THE RE-PLAT OF SHORT PLAT RECORDED IN BOOK 3
OF SHORT PLATS, PAGE 141, SKAMANIA COUNTY RECORDS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Deed of Trust to be executed on

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER
TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, FKA
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP

U

Marivel Castro
Assistant Vice President




AFN #2014002062 Page: 2 of 2

State of California
County of Ventura

On NOV 18 2006 vefore me, Sonia Delfin , Notary Public, personally
appeared Marival Castro , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
the instrument,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregomg
paragraph is true and correct. ,

SONIA DELFIN
COMM.# 2081684 T
NOTARY PUBLIC- CALIFORNIA §
VENTURA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Sept. 14, 2018

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public: 5 Sonia Delfin

My Commission Expires: _=XP. 9/14/2018

DoclD# 1832258360414567




